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May 12, 2009

TELE: (330) 963-1200 FAX: 330) 487-0759	 Ted Strickland, Governor
www epestate oftus 	 Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Governor

Chris Korleski, Director

RE:	 GEAUGA COUNTY
MANGIA, INC.
TRANSIENT WATER SYSTEM
PWS ID#0H2868712
STU ID # 2854574

[MtIiIll4!J

Mr. Jeff Corrigan
Mangia, Inc.
P.O. Box 206
Newbury, OH 44065

Subject: Notice of Violation for Failure to Respond to a Significant Deficiency

Dear Mr. Corrigan:

This letter is notification that Mangia, Inc. has not complied with requirements issued during this
Agency's last survey performed on October 20, 2008 in violation of rule 3745-81-60 of the Ohio
Administrative Code. The water system was notified in correspondence dated October 31,
2008, to respond in writing no later than 45 days, with time frames for:

• Acquiring a secure, tightly sealing well cap that is properly vented
• Using NSF-approved chlorine in the water system
• Using NSF-approved salt in the water system
• Returning public notice and verification forms to Ohio EPA
• Obtaining detail plan approval (if substantial changes are made to water system)

The water system must respond in writing within 15 days from the date of this letter with the
required information. Failure to comply may result in further enforcement action.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 330-963-1149.

Sincerely,Xtcdt , /7L4
Kathy Mefropulos
Environmental Specialist
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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cc:	 Geauga County Health Dept.
Central Office, DDAGW
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